

February 6, 2012

Certified Mail 70072680000015835402 Return Receipt Requested

Mr. Merlin Russell Jr., PG II Florida Department of Environmental Protection Hazardous Waste Regulation 2600 Blair Stone Rd., Room 310D Tallahassee, FL 32399-2600

RE: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., Tampa Septic System Plan/Report.

Dear Mr. Russell:

The purpose of this letter is to provide, as requested in your letter dated 1/4/12, the Department with a plan/report regarding the septic system and associated material at Safety-Kleen's Tampa facility.

Corrective actions have been implemented at the facility to eliminate future chemical discharges into the septic tank. Although the manner in which these chemicals were introduced cannot be determined as a matter of fact, Safety-Kleen believes that they may have been introduced through an operable sink that was located in the South Container Storage Building. Our records indicate that the septic tank has not been pumped out for at least 10 years and de minimis impacts from unknown sources have accumulated resulting in low levels of contaminants in the tank. Since discovery of these contaminants Safety-Kleen has taken the following corrective actions:

- The sink in the South Container Storage Building has been removed as a short term solution to eliminate any possibility of further discharges of chemicals to the septic tank.
- Safety-Kleen's long term solution is to connect to the local water and sewer system. The project is underway and the status is as follows: Quotes have been received from two qualified engineering design firms and a decision on which to employ will be made this week, the engineering firms estimate 7 weeks to investigation, design, review, and permit approval from the local authorities, therefore we are anticipating acquisition of the permit by the end of March, once the permit is acquired work will begin for construction and connection to the public water & sewer systems and abandonment of the existing well and septic tank system with a projected date sometime in early May, 2012.

Mr. Merlin Russell Jr. Florida Department of Environmental Protection

The septic system was cleaned out on 1/31/12. Safety-Kleen made a determination that the material in the septic tank would be managed as non-hazardous waste based on the analytical report of samples taken from the septic tank. This report is part of Safety-Kleen's Confirmatory Sampling Report for SWMU-21 dated December 16, 2011. The analysis and laboratory report were completed by Analytical Services, Inc., report number AUK0547, dated 1/5/11. Enclosed you will find copies of the disposal shipping papers, and correspondence from the City of Tampa wastewater treatment plant regarding acceptance of the septic tank material.

Thank you for the Departments time in this matter. If you have any questions or require additional information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,

Jeff Curtis

EHS Manager, Florida

Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.

5610 Alpha Drive

Boynton Beach, FL 33426

ieff.curtis@safety-kleen.com

	BILLOF LADING/MANIFES I	EPA ID No. (If Applicable) Docum	ment No. 2. Page of	1				
	3. Shipper's Name and Mailing Address SAFETY KLEEN 5309 24th Ave Tampa	117 7 7 3 7 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	33619-53	68				
	4. Shipper's Phone (813-)626-1203 5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US EPA ID Number	A. Trans	sporter's Pho	one			
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number B. Transporter's Phone							
	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 133236 TAMPA CITY OF - HOWARD F CURR 2700 MARITINE BLVD	10. US EPA ID Number	C. Facili	ty's Phone				
	TAMPA FL 33605-674 11. Shipping Name and Description	813 12. Contai		*-3451 13. 14. Total Unit				
	* NON REGULATED SLUDGE MATER (SEPTIC TANK CONTENT DISPO	IAL.		No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol	
	(SEPTIC TANK CONTENT DISPO	SAL).		001	TT	1800	G	
SH			•					
I P P E	c.							
R H	d.							
	15. Special Handling Instruction and Additional Information							
	S4 HR EMERGENCY #1-800-468 SK AUTHORIZED TO RETAIN LI	K SHIP# 206259826 -1760 (SAFETY-KL!		BOO41		†94138)		
	DOT/PREL A. 7026573/4052857		I COMMINICALLY	a real	d Th Barr Barr Bi	a coopers t		
	A) NONE B) () D)							
	16a. US DOT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHIPPER'S CERTIFICATION	This is to certify that the above-named materic condition for transportation according to the ag	ials are properly classified, de	escribed, package epartment of Tra	ed, marked	and labeled and are in p	proper	
A	Printed/Typed Name	Signature required here if US DOT regulated				Month Day	Year	
R ∀	Printed/Typed Name OHN WALTERS	Sign here if material is not DOT regulated	Subject to federal regular	half	Co	Month Day	Year 11.2	
TRANS	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name OSPON HUMISCHU	Signature	4 W	es.		Month Day	Year 1	
S P O R T	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name	Signature	W J pr		-	Month Day	Year	
E R	19. Discrepancy Indication Space			· · ·		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
F A C I		:						
L I T	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of materials cover	ered by this form except as noted in Ite	əm 19.					
Y	Printed/Typed Name	Signature				Month Day	Year	



)ate	/-	3/-	l	2	
		~~~			

INVOICE NO. 188-16623580

Customer SAFETY KLEEN

Technician JOE M 5716

Rote-Rooter Services Company
Remittance Address: 5672 Collections Center Drive, Chicago IL 60693
Service 1-800-GET-ROTO (438-7686) • Billing Inquiries (813) 887-4313

	Commerc	cial Site Insp	pection &		e (See Binding Parts		verse) Tota	Customer
Main SeweLine		ooddor#DG30Hpl	<u>LC</u>	<u>1001</u>	<u>i alto</u>	DISCOUIIL	<u>rota</u>	<u>Accept</u> <u>Decl</u> ☐ ☐
Outside C In Out Covers		t X Production (Section 1997) The Company of the C	100		131			
Outside Velt Covers					11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Exterior Waer Faucets				4,5	50.50			
Men's Roon Urinal(s)								
Men's Roon Urinal(s)				<del></del>				
Men's Room Toilet(s)	<u> </u>							
Men's Room Toilet(s) Ladies' Room Toilet(s)	L							
Ladies' Roon Toilet(s)	<u> </u>				······································			
Men's Room Sink(s)	<u> </u>							
Men's Room Sink(s)	П				•			
Ladies' Roon Sink(s)								
Ladies' Roon Sink(s)				Wertendage and a second				
Triple Bay Srainers		Madadas III.	100					
Indirect Drains (Air Gaps)	· 🔲			11107031				
Floor Drain Cover	- D	Section 4						
Misc. Floor Drain		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	12				10000000	
Hand Sink Re-Washer			<u> </u>					
Mop Sink Faucet		10.0	-					
Inlet Line (to Grease Trap)	, 🛮						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Outlet Line (from Grease Trap	,	**************************************						
Outgoing Line (from Building)					<del></del>			
3-Bay Indirect Line 3-Bay Faucet	П П					·		
Ice Machine Indirect Drain								
Grease Trap								
Water Heater		and the second	-			10000		
Backflow Prevention Device		47.0	<u> </u>	7.17	2			
High Pressure Water Jetting		100						
Other								
Maintenance Products		and had the control of the control o						
Quantity Discount Package								
WORK ORDER AUTHORIZA reverse side, including the lin	ATION I authonits on Roto-R	rize the services i ooter's responsibi	ndicated and a	agree to pay those terms	the amounts spec	cified. I have rea	nd and agree to	o the terms on the
(Signature)			(Pri	int Name)				
ESTIMATE AND DESCRIPTIO	N OF WORK T	O BE PERFORME			is	, and the	Total estim	nate reflects customer
approximate completion date is		Neither date	is guaraņteed. Und	expected conditi	ons or <u>prob</u> lems cou	ıld cause delays.)		f work as indicated above
			ND (1)	1005in	S TANK		Labor	\$
7 OT A	c Voc	UME 18	00 GAL.				Parts	\$
							Discount	¢
							Product	φ
COMMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS	S/CHANGES I	N WORK:						\$ 965,25
							Other	
_							TOTAL	\$ 9625.25
DOMPI ETION DE LA	- ()	01:					Tax not in	ncluded in estimate.
COMPLETION Tacknowledge	completion of	me above describ		-	one to my comple	ete satisfaction.	○ Store St	tamp/P.O.#:
(Signature)	N Ol		(Prin	t Name)	JOHN CO	) A CTER	>	

## Curtis, Jeff

From:

Schoepke, Robert

Sent:

Thursday, January 26, 2012 9:47 AM

To:

Curtis, Jeff; Walters, John

Subject:

FW: Safety-Kleen Tampa facility - acceptance of septic waste

We are good to go.

From: John Daily [mailto:John.Daily@ci.tampa.fl.us]

Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2012 8:44 AM

To: Schoepke, Robert

Subject: Re: Safety-Kleen Tampa facility - acceptance of septic waste

Mr. Schoepke,

Thank you for the analytical data. Based on my review of the data, it would be acceptable to discharge the septic tank wastes from the local Safety-Kleen Systems facility at the City of Tampa wastewater treatment plant.

John Daily Environmental Lab Supervisor City of Tampa Wastewater Department 2700 Maritime Blvd. Tampa, FL 33605

813-247-3451, ext. 222 Office 813-918-6577 Mobile 813-248-5269 Fax

John.Daily@ci.tampa.fl.us

>>> "Schoepke, Robert" < Robert.Schoepke@safety-kleen.com > 1/26/2012 9:30 AM >>>

Good morning John, Mr. Kruse from Roto-Rooter passed along your e-mail acknowledging acceptance of septic waste from our branch facility in Tampa. I just wanted to confirm that you were provided the attached analytical data. Please confirm. Thank you for your assistance.

Robert A. Schoepke., P.G. Director - Remediation Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. 1502 E. Villa St., 2nd Floor Elgin, IL 60120 847-468-6733 847-468-6770 (fax) bob.schoepke@safety-kleen.com

www.safety-kleen.com



## Wastewater

John Daily to: Chuck Kruse

01/18/2012 09:52 AM

	Sender	Date	ender france of the order	Subject	
<b>a</b>	John Daily	01/18/2012 09:52 AM	ø.	Wastewater	
		•			
		1946) respect to the state of t		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

Relavis CRM

Mr. Kruse,

It would be acceptable to dispose septic tank wastes from the Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. facility located at 5309 24th Ave. S., Tampa, FL at the City of Tampa wastewater treatment facility (State of Florida, Domestic Wastewater Facility Permit # FL0020940015 (Major)).

Per your request, attached is a copy of the city's W-9 form.

John Daily Environmental Lab Supervisor City of Tampa Wastewater Department 2700 Maritime Blvd. Tampa, FL 33605

813-247-3451, ext. 222 Office 813-918-6577 Mobile 813-248-5269 Fax

John.Daily@ci.tampa.fl.us



- W-9 Form for 2010.pdf